FORM (Rev. 6-OMB N Copyrig

05-09-2001 

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tr

# **PATENTS ONLY**

rademark	Offic

P08/RE 101709070	* * 5'4-01 * *
To the Honorapie Commissions and Tage Parks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PCT-PHOENIX COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES-	Name: PHOENIX COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES-
INTERNATIONAL, INC.	tote mad Addresse. INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1715 WEST SUNDISE DOLL EVADD
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1715 WEST SUNRISE BOULEVARD,
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	SUITE A
☐ Other	City: GILBERT State: AZ ZIP: 85233
Execution Date: APRIL 19, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/615,084	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD.	7 Table for (27 CED 2 44): \$ 40.00
Internal Address: FILE NO. 15750.04	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
05/09/ <del>2001 GTGN11 00000187 09615084</del> 01 FC:581 40.00 GP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035	8. Deposit account number:
CRYSTAL CITY STATION	
City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22215	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  MAY 6, 2001
JOHN R. WENZEL, REG. NO. 24,768  Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including	6

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011761 FRAME: 0513

#### NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME

This Notice of Change of Name is made by PHOENIX COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES-INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona and having an address of 1715 West Sunrise Boulevard, Suite A, Gilbert, Arizona 85233, which corporation presently is shown in the records of the Patent and Trademark Office (under an erroneous version of an earlier name) as being the owner of record of the below two patent properties:

U.S. Patent No. 6,042,422 which issued March 28, 2000 (Application No. 09/168,167 filed October 8, 1998) for COAXIAL CABLE END CONNECTOR CRIMPED BY AXIAL COMPRESSION Inventor: Timothy L. Youtsey Assignee shown as PCT-Phoenix Communication Technologies-USA, Inc. (Recordation Date: February 4, 2000; Reel/Frame: 010587/0393)

#### AND

- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/615,084 filed July 12, 2000 (Group 2839; Examiner T. Le; Allowed 3/13/2001; Batch No. D42) for FEMALE TO FEMALE CATV SPLICE CONNECTOR Inventor: Timothy L. Youtsey Assignee shown as PCT-Phoenix Communication Technologies-USA, Inc. (Recordation Date: July 12, 2000; Reel/Frame: 010979/0871).
- 1. As noted above, both of these patent properties were assigned to an entity whose name was and is shown (erroneously) as PCT-Phoenix Communication Technologies-USA, Inc. (which entity is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona).
- 2. Both of these patent properties presently appear in the records of the Patent and Trademark Office in the name of this same Arizona corporate entity whose name was and is shown (erroneously) as PCT-Phoenix Communication Technologies-USA, Inc.
- 3. In actuality, the full and <u>correct</u> name of this Arizona corporate entity prior to August of 1998 was as follows: Phoenix Communication Technologies of the USA, Inc.
- 4. In or about August of 1998 this same corporate entity amended its Articles of Incorporation to change the above name Phoenix Communication Technologies of the USA, Inc. to the following new name: Phoenix Communication Technologies-International, Inc.

Page One of Two

- 5. Evidencing this change of name here spoken of is a true and accurate copy of the three-page Articles of Amendment (including exhibit) accomplishing this change to the said name Phoenix Communication Technologies-International, Inc., as on file with the Arizona Corporation Commission.
- 6. This said corporate entity named Phoenix Communication Technologies-International, Inc. is the same corporate entity whose name appears in the first paragraph of this Notice of Change of Name in capital letters as PHOENIX COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES-INTERNATIONAL, INC.

WHEREFORE, in view of all of the foregoing, the undersigned duly authorized representative of the aforesaid Arizona corporation presently named Phoenix Communication Technologies-International, Inc. hereby requests that the records of the Patent and Trademark Office be changed to show the name of record for both of the above two U.S. patent properties as follows:

Phoenix Communication Technologies-International, Inc.

Respectfully submitted,

PHOENIX COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES-INTERNATIONAL, INC. an Arizona corporation

Date: April 19, 2001.

Printed name:

Page Two of Two

### EXHIBIT A

## AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES

## OF INCORPORATION OF:

# PHOENIX COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES-USA, INC.

# 1. ARTICLE ONE (I) IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

NAME: The name of the corporation is: PHOENIX COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES-INTERNATIONAL, INC. A/K/A PCT-INTERNATIONAL, INC.

PATENT

**REEL: 011761 FRAME: 0516** 

AZ. CORP. COMMISSION FILED

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

AUS 1 2 1998

TO

ADDA Latte Hawkin

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

078

OF

#### 'PHOENIX COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES OF THE USALING.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10-061, Arizona Revised Statutes, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation of is: PHOENIX COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES OF THE USA, INC.

SECOND: The document attached bereto as Exhibit "A" sets forth the amendments to the Articles of Incorporation which were adopted by the shareholders of the corporation at their meeting on June 11, 1998, in the manner prescribed by law.

THIRD: The number of shares of stock ourstanding at the time of such edoption was 7765 shares; and the number of shares entitled to vote on the amendment was 7765 shares.

FOURTH: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class or series entitled to vote thereon, as a class or series, was as follows:

CLASS OR SERIES

NUMBER OF SHARES

COMMON

<u>7765</u>

FIFTH: The number of shares of each class or series embiled to note themon as a class or series voted for or against such amendment, respectively, was:

CLASS OR SERIES NUMBER FOR NUMBER AGAINST

COMMON

7765

Ð

DATED: August 7, 1998

Phoenia Communication Technologies of the USA Inc.

ATIESE

Socretin

PATENT

REEL: 011761 FRAME: 0518